Note: I	Electronic Filing Cover Please print this page and use it as a cov		
	er (shown below) on the top and bottom of	f all pages of the document.	
	(((H12000129360 3)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))) 11 Ruiks (rikk) ikisi hadir 100 kulli kani	
	H120001293603ABCY		
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD butt page. Doing so will generate anothe		
		CORPORATE FILING SERVICE: IN	
**Enter the	Account Number : J20000000 Phone : (305)552- Fax Number : (305)220- email address for this business e	-5973 LOATE	23 t01 t
annual	report mailings. Enter only one o		1
mmett't t	FLORIDA LIMITED LIAB	ILITY CO. 1711 LLC	

: 1

lofi

03/23/2030 03:10

#6550 P.002/003

[n]

2812 MAY

H12000129360

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

EMPORIUM LOGISTICS 1711 LLC

The undersigned does hereby associate under the following Articles, for the purpose of forming a limited company under the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited company shall be: **EMPORIUM LOGISTICS** 1711 LLC

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and principal office of the limited company shall be: 1225 S.W. 87th Ave., Miamí, Florida 33174.

ARTICLE III

STREET ADDRESS AND DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

EMPORIUM LOGISTICS 1711 LLC, desires to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, and has named as its initial **Registered Agent**, **Robert Wayne**, **Esquire**, who is located at the following address: 1225 S.W. 87th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33174.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the property and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 F.S.

ROBERT WAYNE Registered Agent

H12000129360

03/23/2030 03:10

#6550 P.003/003

H12000129360

ARTICLE IV

MANAGEMENT

(1) The business of this corporation shall be conducted by a Manager. This Company shall be a Manager managed company.

(2) The name and street address of the Management as appointed herein who shall hold office for the first year of its existence or until their successors are elected and qualified are as follows:

NAME	MANAGEMENT POSITION	ADDRESS
MANUAL A. GONZALEZ	MANAGER	1225 S.W. 87th Ave.
	:	Miami, Florida 33174
A. MARTINEZ		1225 S.W. 87 th Ave.
		Miami, Florida 33174
1	<u>.</u>	

ARTICLE VI



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MLAMI-DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MANUEL A. GONZALEZ and A. MARTINEZ as Managers, to me well known to be the person(s) who executed the above and foregoing Articles of Organization for **EMPORIUM LOGISTICS 1711 LLC**.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ____ day of May, 2012.

ANY COMMESSION # EE 185882 EXPIRES: April 2, 2018 Bondes Thru Budget Notary Services

Notary Public State of Florida Printed Name: My Commission Expires:

H12000129360